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Hospilality Events

Welcome Lunch
Wednesday, Noon
Entrance to Reaves Arena

Progressive Barn Party
Following Thursday’s evening
performance throughout the barn.
Contact Christy Parker at
pinehavenstables@hotmail.com
or 912-577-0089 to participate!

Pro-Am’s Extravaganza
and Exhibitor’s Party
Following Friday’s evening performance.
Live Auction at the beginning of the party!
Don’t miss out on our Silent Auction
which will be near the vendors.

Breakfast
Each morning, 8-10 a.m.

New Class Additions:
Show Pleasure and Country Pleasure - Georgia Owned & Trained
Morgan Western Pleasure
Morgan Hunter Pleasure
TBD Classes - Add A Class of your choice for $250

Golf Carts available for rent.
See Horse Show Office.



DEDICATION

The 2016 Pro-Am Horse Show
is dedicated to

MIKE BARLOW

Thank You for your many years of dedication
to the Pro Am Horse Show and
Congratulations on your induction into the

UPHA Tom Moore Hall of Fame.



STALLS AVAILABLE
Monday, March 28, 2016 To Sunday, April 3, 2016
12:00 PM
Stall Fee - $90.00
Early Arrival Stall Charge: $15 (Sunday Arrivals)

RULES AND REGULATIONS

1. PAYMENT: No entries will be accepted and no stalls reserved unless accompanied by
payment in full of stall and entry fees. All horses must be stalled.

2. REFUNDS: In case of horses being entered and not exhibited, the stall fees are NOT
REFUNDABLE after closing date. Any request to withdraw horses after the closing date
and prior to Wednesday March 30 must be supported with a veterinarian certificate
giving a COMPREHENSIVE DIAGNOSIS. Entry fees may be refunded or credited only]

on receipt of such veterinary certificate

3. ENTRIES: Entries close March 10, 2016. The word “Entry” will not be accepted. Each
entry blank must contain the name and full description of each horse or pony and the
class in which it is to be entered. Any entries not paid in full or received after the clos-
ing date, except stake and championship classes, will be considered Post Entries. Post
Entries will be accepted at a $10.00 additional charge per horse. This rule will be strictly
enforced.

4. POST ENTRIES: Post entries will be accepted as follows: Wednesday, Thursday, Fri-
day, and Saturday evening classes until 2:00 PM on the day of the performance. Thurs-
day, Friday, and Saturday morning classes until 9:00 AM.

5. SCRATCHES: All scratches must be made 2 hours prior to show time.

6. DAMAGES: All owners and exhibitors will be held responsible for any damage in-
curred by them or their agents to barns or other properties on the showgrounds.

7. STALLS: Stalls will be available from Monday, March 28 through Sunday, April 3 at
$90.00 per stall. No stalls will be reserved unless accompanied by entries and payment
in full for both stalls and entries. ALL STALLS HAVE DOORS. Bedding will be available
for purchase through the horse show office. Stable assignments are at the discretion of
show management. Requests for specific stalls will be considered but not guaranteed.
Early arrivals on Sunday will be charged $15/stall.

8. OFFICE FEE: A $10 office fee will be charged per horse/academy rider. This amount
is non-refundable.

9. RULES: Every class offered herein will be conducted in the spirit of USEF rules and
judged in accordance therewith. The show manager/committee will act as steward when
any rule needs to be reviewed for clarification.

10. HORSES: All horses must be serviceably sound. In case of suspected unsoundness,
the judge may;, if he so desires, have the horse examined by the show veterinarian, and
his decision will be final. No Exhibitor may use a Veterinarian’s Statement to contradict
the judge’s decision.

11. CAVEATS: The Board of Directors reserves the right to decline to receive any entry
and to return any entry fee and/or stable fee before or during the show, without being
liable for compensation. Three entries are necessary to fill a class unless otherwise speci-
fied, or the class may be declared void, at the option of the Board. If the entries in two



or more classes of the same division are not sufficient to fill, the committee reserves the
right to combine the same into competition.

12. LIABILITY: The Board of Directors, Georgia National Fairgrounds and Agricenter,
nor any sponsor will be responsible for any accident which may occur to any owner, rider,
driver, groom, attendant, animal, or equipment at the show. WARNING: Under Georgia
Law, an equine activity sponsor or equine professional is not liable for an injury to, or
death of a participant in equine activities, pursuant to Chapter 12 of Title 4 of the Official
Code of Georgia Annotated.

13. SHOW RING: No person will be allowed in the show ring during the time of judging
except the exhibitors and those having official or requested duties to perform. No horse
will be allowed in the show ring except at such hours posted in the show office.

14. DISCIPLINE: Exhibitors are notified that any act of discourtesy or disobedience to
the judge or officials, on the part of the owner, manager, rider, driver, or groom shall be
grounds to disqualify the horse, and the owner shall forfeit his entry fee and other fees. In
the case of any horse being disqualified, the winner of the next succeeding prize in that
class shall take the prize that had been awarded to such disqualified horse.

15. DISPUTES: Should any question arise that is not provided for in these rules, the same
shall be referred to the Board of Directors whose decision shall be final.

16. DRESS: All riders, drivers, attendants, and grooms shall be neatly and appropriately
dressed upon entering the ring.

17. PETS: Pets must remain on leash at all times and are the owner’s responsibility. Dogs
are NOT allowed in the Reeves Arena or the warm-up ring.

18. NEGATIVE COGGINS: A valid negative Coggins test within one year of the show
must accompany each horse and must be available for inspection by Georgia Inspectors at
the showgrounds.

19. PRIZE MONEY: Premiums will be paid by check and will be mailed to the address of
the payee by May 15, 2016.

20. PARKING: All trucks, vans, trailers, and RVs, after unloading, must park in the des-
ignated parking area.

21. CHECKS: All checks should be made payable to the Pro-Am Horse Show. Returned
checks will incur a $50.00 handling fee. No one will be allowed to show who has a bad
check or handling fee outstanding. Any exhibitor who has an outstanding balance with
the Pro Am Horse Show will not be allowed to show until the balance is paid in full.
Management has the right to refuse a check from any exhibitor and require payment by
cash or cashier’s check.

22. CHILDREN should be under parental supervision at all times, and not in areas not
open to the public.

23. CAMPERS: Camper hookups are available. For rates and reservations, please call 478-
987-3247.

24. RING PROCEDURES: The gate to the show ring will remain open two minutes after
the first horse enters the ring, after which the gate will be closed. Any exhibitor not in the
ring by that time will not be admitted. Please cooperate by being on time. Due to unfore-
seeable problems with any mechanical device, the PA system and paddock calls over that
system must be considered a courtesy. Therefore, no protest will be upheld, nor will any
section be changed due to a PA malfunction.

25. Golf Carts: While on the Georgia National Fairgrounds and Agricenter, golf carts are
to be operated only by a licensed driver.



Wednesday March 30 - 6pm

OO NN WD

e el el
PN D= o

Three Gaited Ladies

ASB Three Gaited Park Jr Horse

Five Gaited Show Pleasure Adult Amateur

Three Gaited Junior Horse

Five Gaited Ladies

Hackney Pony Open

Open Western Pleasure

ASB Three Gaited Country Pleasure GA Owned and Trained
ASB Fine Harness Open

ASB Three Gaited Park Adult Amateur

Harness Pony Open

ASB Three Gaited Show Pleasure GA Owned and Trained
ASB Three Gaited Park Open

Roadster to Bike Open

Morgan Hunter Pleasure

Three Gaited Open

Roadster Pony Open

Five Gaited Open

Thursday March 31 - 10am

19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.

Open Pleasure Driving

ASB Three Gaited Park Novice

Harness Pony Amateur

ASB Country Pleasure Driving

Open English Pleasure Walk/Trot

Hackney Pony Amateur

Roadster Under Saddle

ASB Three Gaited English Country Pleasure Novice Rider
TBD

Open English Pleasure WTC

Roadster Pony Limit

ASB Three Gaited Park Pleasure Junior Horse
Hackney Pony Pleasure Driving

Pleasure Equitation 17 & Under

Morgan Western Pleasure

Three Gaited Park Pleasure Amateur

ASB Show Pleasure Driving

Open Hunter Pleasure

Five Gaited Novice



Thursday March 31 - 6pm

38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.

Saddle Seat Equitation Walk/Trot 10 & Under
ASB Three Gaited Novice

ASB Three Gaited English Show Pleasure 13 & Under
Roadster Pony Amateur

ASB Three Gaited Country Pleasure Adult

ASB Three Gaited English Show Pleasure 14-17
ASB Three Gaited Amateur

ASB Five Gaited Show Pleasure Junior Exhibitor
ASB Three Gaited English Show Pleasure Adult
ASB Three Gaited Park Pleasure Open

Roadster to Bike Amateur

ASB Three Gaited Junior Exhibitor

ASB Five Gaited Junior Horse

ASB Three Gaited Country Pleasure 14-17

ASB Fine Harness Amateur

ASB Three Gaited Park Junior Exhibitor

ASB Three Gaited Country Western Pleasure
ASB Five Gaited Junior Exhibitor

Roadster to Bike Novice

ASB Five Gaited Adult Amateur

Friday April 1 - 10am

58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.

Saddle Seat Walk/Trot Pleasure 12 & Under
UPHA Roadster Pony Classic

Open Western Pleasure Stake

ASB Three Gaited Country Pleasure 13 & Under
ASB Three Gaited English Show Pleasure Novice Rider
Saddle & Bridle Hunter Classic

ASB Three Gaited Park Pleasure Novice Horse
Saddle Seat Equitation 13 & Under

Open English Pleasure Walk/Trot Stake

AHHS Hackney Pony Pleasure Driving Medallion
TBD

Three Gaited GA Owned

Saddle Seat Adult Equitation

Three Gaited Pony

Open Pleasure Driving Stake

AHHS Roadster Pony Medallion

Three Gaited Pleasure Pony

Hunt Seat Walk/Trot 12 & Under

Five Gaited Pony

Five Gaited 3 Yr Old

Saddle Seat Equitation 14-17

SESHA Saddle Seat Medallion



Friday April 1 - 6pm

80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.

National Horse Show Saddle Seat Event

ASB Three Gaited Park Adult Amateur Stake
Five Gaited GA Owned

Saddle & Bridle Pleasure Equitation Medallion
Roadster Pony Adult Amateur Stake

ASB Saddle & Bridle Wm. Shatner Western Pleasure
Three Gaited Ladies Stake

ASB Park 3 Yr Old

Five Gaited Show Pleasure Adult Stake

Fine Harness Junior Horse

Open English Pleasure Stake

ASB Park Pleasure 3 Yr Old

ASB Show Pleasure Driving Stake

Roadster to Wagon Stake

ASB Three Gaited Park Stake

ASB Country Pleasure Driving Stake

ASB Three Gaited 3 Yr Old

ASB Three Gaited English Show PL. Jr Ex. Stake
Hackney Pony Stake

Five Gaited Ladies Stake

Saturday April 2 - 10am

100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111.
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.

Lead Line Stake

UPHA Exceptional Challenge Cup (With Assistance)
Saddle Seat Equitation Adult Champ

AHHS Roadster Pony Under Saddle Medallion

Hunt Seat Walk/Trot 12 & Under Stake

Five Gaited Pony Stake

Morgan Western Pleasure Stake

UPHA Pleasure Challenge Cup

Three Gaited Pleasure Pony Stake

TBD

ASB Three Gaited English Country Pleasure Novice Rider Stake
UPHA Walk/Trot Challenge Cup

Open Hunter Pleasure Stake

Three Gaited Pony Stake

ASB Three Gaited English Show Pleasure Novice Rider Stake
Morgan Hunter Pleasure Stake

Saddle Seat Walk/Trot Pleasure 12 & Under Stake
Three Gaited Park Pleasure Amateur Stake

UPHA Saddle Seat Challenge Cup

Carriage Pleasure Driving Working

Carriage Pleasure Driving Reinsmanship

Carriage Pleasure Driving Turnout



ACADEMY - 30 MINUTES AFTER PERFORMANCE SESSION

122.
123.
124.
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.
133.
134.
135.
136.
137.
138.

Academy Showmanship Driving
Academy Reinsmanship Driving
Academy WT Lead Line 8 & Under
Academy Equitation WT 14 & Over
Academy Showmanship WT 14 & Over
Academy Equitation WT 11-13
Academy Showmanship WT 11-13
Academy Equitation WT 10 & Under
Academy Showmanship WT 10 & Under
Academy WT Championship

Academy Hunt Seat Equitation WT
Academy Hunt Seat Showmanship WT
Academy Equitation WTC Adult
Academy Showmanship WTC Adult
Academy Equitation WTC 17 & Under
Academy Showmanship WTC 17 & Under
Academy WTC Championship

Saturday April 2 - 6pm

139.
140.
141.
142.
143.
144.
145.
146.
147.
148.
149.
150.
151.
152.
153.
154.
155.
156.
157.
158.
159.
160.

Saddle Seat Equitation Championship
Hackney Pony Pleasure Driving Champ
Three Gaited Country Pleasure Adult Stake
Three Gaited Park Junior Exhibitor Stake
Roadster to Bike Amateur Stake

ASB Western Country Pleasure Stake
Harness Pony Stake

Five Gaited Junior Exhibitor Stake

Fine Harness Stake

ASB Three Gaited Country Pleasure Junior Exhibitor Stake
Three Gaited Show Pleasure Adult Stake
Roadster Pony Junior Exhibitor Stake
Three Gaited Amateur Stake

Roadster Under Saddle Stake

ASB Five Gaited Show Pleasure Junior Exhibitor Stake
Three Gaited Stake

Three Gaited Junior Exhibitor Stake
Roadster Pony Stake

Five Gaited Amateur Stake

Three Gaited Park Pleasure Stake

Roadster to Bike Stake

Five Gaited Stake



SADDLE HORSE DIVISION

FIVE-GAITED DIVISION

5. FIVE-GAITED LADIES. Lady rider 18-years-old or over.
Wednesday night. Entry Fee $35.

18. FIVE-GAITED OPEN. Wednesday night. Entry Fee $35.

37. FIVE-GAITED NOVICE. Horses that have not won three (3) first place
ribbons in the particular division for which they are being shown.
Thursday morning. Entry Fee $35.

50. FIVE-GAITED JUNIOR HORSE. Four years of age or younger.
Thursday night. Entry Fee $35.

55. FIVE-GAITED JUNIOR EXHIBITOR. Riders 17 and under.
Thursday night. Entry Fee $35.

57. FIVE-GAITED ADULT AMATEUR. Thursday night. Entry Fee $35.
77. FIVE-GAITED THREE YEAR OLD . Friday morning. Entry Fee $35.

82. FIVE-GAITED GEORGIA OWNED. Horse must be owned by a resident of
GA. Friday night. Entry Fee $35.

99. $300 FIVE-GAITED LADIES STAKE.
Horses must have been entered, shown and judged in class 5.
Friday night. Entry Fee $50.

146. $200 FIVE-GAITED JUNIOR EXHIBITOR STAKE. Horses must have been
entered, shown, and judged in any class in this division if qualified by a junior
exhibitor. Saturday night. Entry Fee $40.

157. $300 FIVE-GAITED ADULT AMATEUR STAKE.
Horses must have been entered, shown and judged in any class in this division if
qualified by an Adult Amateur. Saturday night. Entry Fee $50.

160. $900 FIVE-GAITED STAKE. Horses must have been entered, shown and
judged in any other class in this division. Saturday night. Entry Fee $85.



THREE GAITED DIVISION

1. THREE-GAITED LADIES. Wednesday night. Entry Fee $35.

4. THREE-GAITED JUNIOR HORSE. Four years of age of under.
Wednesday night. Entry Fee $35.

16. THREE-GAITED OPEN. Wednesday night. Entry Fee $35.

39. THREE GAITED NOVICE - Horses that have not won three (3) first place
ribbons in the particular performance division for which they are being shown.
Thursday night. Entry Fee $35.

44. THREE-GAITED ADULT AMATEUR. Thursday night. Entry Fee $35.

49. THREE-GAITED JUNIOR EXHIBITOR. Rider 17 years of age and under.
Thursday night. Entry Fee $35.

69. THREE-GAITED GEORGIA OWNED. Horse must be owned by a resident
of Georgia. Friday morning. Entry Fee $35.

86. $300 THREE-GAITED LADIES STAKE. Horses must have been entered,
shown and judged in class 1. Friday night. Entry Fee $50.

96. ASB THREE GAITED THREE YEAR OLD - Friday night. Entry Fee $35.

151. $300 THREE-GAITED ADULT AMATEUR STAKE. Horses must have
been entered, shown and judged in any class in this division if qualified by an
adult amateur rider. Saturday night. Entry Fee $50.

154. $900 THREE-GAITED STAKE. Horses must have been enter, shown and
judged in any other class in this division. Saturday night. Entry Fee $85.

155. $200 THREE-GAITED JUNIOR EXHIBITOR STAKE. Horses must have
been entered, shown and judged in any class in this division if qualified by a
junior exhibitor. Saturday night. Entry Fee $40.



ASB THREE-GAITED PARK

Horses shown in any class of this division are ineligible to show in the Saddlebred
Performance Division or the Saddlebred Pleasure Division at the same competi-
tion except they may show in In-Hand and Model classes.

2. ASB THREE GAITED PARK - JUNIOR HORSE. Open to horses four years
old or under. Wednesday night. Entry Fee $35.

10. ASB THREE-GAITED PARK - ADULT AMATEUR.
Wednesday night. Entry Fee $35.

13. ASB THREE-GAITED PARK - OPEN. Wednesday night. Entry Fee $35.

20. ASB THREE-GAITED PARK - NOVICE HORSE.

Open to horses who have not won three (3) blue ribbons in the particular perfor-
mance division in which they are being shown.

Thursday morning. Entry Fee $35.

53. ASB THREE-GAITED PARK - JUNIOR EXHIBITOR. Riders 17 years and
under. Thursday night. Entry Fee $35.

81. $300 ASB THREE-GAITED PARK - ADULT AMATEUR STAKE.
Horses must have been entered, shown and judged in any class in this division if
qualified by an Adult Amateur. Friday night. Entry Fee $50.

87. ASB PARK THREE YEAR OLD. Friday night. Entry Fee $35.

94. $300 ASB THREE-GAITED PARK STAKE. Horses must have been entered,
shown and judged in any other class in this division. Friday night. Entry Fee $50.

142. $200 ASB THREE-GAITED PARK JUNIOR EXHIBITOR STAKE.
Must have been entered, shown and judged in any class in this division if
qualified by a Juvenile exhibitor. Saturday night. Entry Fee $40.



ASB PARK PLEASURE

Horses shown in any class of this division are ineligible to show in the Saddle-
bred Performance Division or the Saddlebred Pleasure Division at the same show
except they may show In- Hand and Model classes.

30. ASB THREE-GAITED PARK PLEASURE - JUNIOR HORSE. Horses four (4)
years old and under. Thursday morning. Entry Fee $35.

34. ASB THREE GAITED PARK PLEASURE AMATEUR - Thursday morning.
Entry Fee $35.

47. ASB THREE-GAITED PARK PLEASURE - OPEN.
Thursday night. Entry Fee $35.

64. ASB PARK PLEASURE NOVICE HORSE. Horses that have not won three
(3) first place ribbons in the particular division in which they are showing.
Friday morning. Entry Fee $35.

91. ASB PARK PLEASURE THREE YEAR OLD. Friday Night. Entry Fee $35.

117. $200 ASB THREE GAITED PARK PLEASURE AMATEUR STAKE.
Horses must have been entered, shown and judged in any class in this division if
shown by an amateur rider. Saturday morning. Entry Fee $40.

158. $300 ASB THREE-GAITED PARK PLEASURE STAKE.
Horses must have been entered shown and judged in any other class in this divi-
sion. Saturday night. Entry Fee $50.

FINE HARNESS DIVISION
9. ASB FINE HARNESS OPEN. Wednesday night. Entry Fee $35.

52. ASB FINE HARNESS AMATEUR. Open to an amateur of any age.
Thursday night. Entry Fee $35.

89. ASB FINE HARNESS JUNIOR HORSE. Open to horses four years-old
and under. Friday night. Entry Fee $35.

147. $700 ASB FINE HARNESS STAKE. Horses must have been entered, shown,
judged in any other class in this division. Saturday night. Entry Fee $60.



ASB SHOW PLEASURE DIVISION

3. ASB FIVE GAITED SHOW PLEASURE ADULT AMATEUR.
Wednesday night. Entry Fee $35.

12. ASB THREE-GAITED ENGLISH SHOW PLEASURE GEORGIA OWNED
& TRAINED. Horse must be owned by a Georgia resident and trained by a
Trainer within the State of Georgia. To be shown by an Adult Amateur or Junior
Exhibitor. Wednesday night. Entry Fee $35.

35. ASB SHOW PLEASURE DRIVING. Thursday morning. Entry Fee $35.

40. ASB THREE GAITED ENGLISH SHOW PLEASURE JUNIOR EXHIBITOR,
13 & UNDER. Thursday night. Entry Fee $35.

43. ASB THREE-GAITED ENGLISH SHOW PLEASURE JUNIOR
EXHIBITOR-14-17. Thursday night. Entry Fee $35.

45. ASB FIVE GAITED SHOW PLEASURE JUNIOR EXHIBITOR.
Thursday night. Entry Fee $35.

46. ASB THREE-GAITED ENGLISH SHOW PLEASURE - ADULT AMATEUR.
Thursday night. Entry Fee $35.

62. ASB THREE GAITED ENGLISH SHOW PLEASURE NOVICE RIDER.
Rider must not have won three (3) first place ribbons at any multi-day show in
any under saddle performance division in order to be a Novice rider.

Friday morning. Entry Fee $35.

88. $200 ASB FIVE-GAITED SHOW PLEASURE ADULT STAKE. To be eligible,
horses must have entered, shown and been judged in class 3. Friday night.
Entry Fee $40.

92. $200 ASB SHOW PLEASURE DRIVING STAKE. Horses must have been
entered, shown and judged in class 35. Friday night. Entry Fee $40.

97. $200 ASB THREE-GAITED ENGLISH SHOW PLEASURE JUNIOR
EXHIBITOR STAKE. Horses must have entered, shown, and judged in class 40
or 43, or in 12 if shown by a junior exhibitor. Friday night. Entry Fee $40.

114. $200 THREE GAITED SHOW PLEASURE NOVICE RIDER STAKE.
Horses must have been entered shown and judged in class 62. Saturday morning.
Entry Fee $40.



149. $200 ASB THREE-GAITED ENGLISH SHOW PLEASURE ADULT
AMATEUR STAKE. Horses must have been entered, shown and judged in class
46 or in 12 if qualified by an adult amateur. Saturday night. Entry Fee $40.

153. FIVE GAITED SHOW PLEASURE JUNIOR EXHIBITOR STAKE. Horses
must have been entered, shown and judged in class 45. Saturday night.
Entry Fee $40.

ASB COUNTRY PLEASURE DIVISION

8. ASB THREE-GAITED ENGLISH COUNTRY PLEASURE GEORGIA
OWNED & TRAINED. Horse must be owned by a Georgia resident and trained
by a Trainer within the State of Georgia. Wednesday night. Entry Fee $35.

22. ASB COUNTRY PLEASURE DRIVING. Thursday morning. Entry Fee $35.

26. ASB THREE GAITED COUNTRY PLEASURE NOVICE RIDER.

Rider must not have won three (3) first place ribbons at any multi-day show in
any performance division in order to be a Novice rider. Thursday morning.
Entry Fee $35.

42. ASB THREE-GAITED ENGLISH COUNTRY PLEASURE, ADULT
AMATEUR. Thursday night. Entry Fee $35.

51. ASB THREE-GAITED ENGLISH COUNTRY PLEASURE JUNIOR
EXHIBITOR, 14-17. Thursday night. Entry Fee $35.

54. THREE-GAITED WESTERN COUNTRY PLEASURE. Thursday night.
Entry Fee $35.

61. ASB THREE-GAITED ENGLISH COUNTRY PLEASURE JUNIOR
EXHIBITOR, 13 & UNDER. Friday morning. Entry Fee $35.

63. SADDLE & BRIDLE’S ASB HUNTER SEAT CLASSIC. Current rules for this
class are available at www.saddleandbridle.com and a copy will be available in
the show office. Friday morning. Entry Fee $35.

85. SADDLE & BRIDLE’S ASB SHATNER WESTERN PLEASURE CLASS.
Current rules for this class are available at www.saddleandbridle.com and a copy
will be available in the show office. Friday night. Entry Fee $35.



95. $200 ASB COUNTRY PLEASURE DRIVING STAKE. Horses must have been
entered, shown and judged in class 22. Friday night. Entry Fee $40.

110. THREE GAITED COUNTRY PLEASURE NOVICE RIDER STAKE.
Horses must have been entered, shown and judged in class 26. Saturday morning.
Entry Fee $40.

141. $200 ASB THREE-GAITED ENGLISH COUNTRY PLEASURE ADULT
AMATEUR STAKE. Horses must have been entered, shown and judged in class 42
or in class 8 if qualified by an adult amateur. Saturday night. Entry Fee $40.

144. $200 ASB THREE-GAITED WESTERN COUNTRY PLEASURE STAKE.
Horses must have been entered, shown and judged in class 54, 85 or in 7 if shown
by an amateur or junior exhibitor. Saturday night. Entry Fee $40.

148. $200 ASB THREE-GAITED ENGLISH COUNTRY PLEASURE JUNIOR
EXHIBITOR STAKE. Horses must have been entered, shown and judged in class
51 or 61. Saturday night. Entry Fee $40.

SADDLE SEAT EQUITATION
32. PLEASURE EQUITATION 17 & UNDER. Thursday morning. Entry Fee $35.

38. SADDLE SEAT EQUITATION-WALK AND TROT ONLY-10 YEARS &
UNDER. To be judged on the rail at a walk and trot only. Rider must not have
ever been judged in a class at a recognized or non-recognized show that required a
canter. Formal attire NOT required. Thursday night. Entry Fee $35.

65. SADDLE SEAT EQUITATION - age 13 & under. Friday morning.
Entry Fee $35.

70. SADDLE SEAT EQUITATION-ADULT RIDER.
Friday Morning. Entry Fee $35.

78. SADDLE SEAT EQUITATION - age 14-17. Friday morning. Entry Fee $35.

79. SESHA SADDLE SEAT MEDALLION - Current rules for this class are avail-
able at www.seshowhorse.org and in the horse show office. Friday morning, Entry
Fee $35.

80. NATIONAL HORSE SHOW SADDLE SEAT EVENT. Current rules available
at www.alltechnationalhorseshow.com Friday night. Entry Fee $35.

83. SADDLE AND BRIDLE’S ASB PLEASURE EQUITATION MEDALLION
CLASS. Current rules for this class are available at www.saddleandbridle.com



102. SADDLESEAT EQUITATION ADULT CHAMPIONSHIP. To be eligible,
rider must have shown and judged in class 70. Saturday Morning. Entry Fee $40.

107. UPHA PLEASURE CHALLENGE CUP. Current rules for this class are
available at www.uphaonline.com and will be available in the horse show office.
Friday night. Entry Fee $35.

111. UPHA 10 & UNDER WALK/TROT ONLY CHALLENGE CUP. Current
rules for this class are available at www.uphaonline.com and will be available
in the horse show office. Saturday morning. Entry Fee $35.

118. UPHA CHALLENGE CUP. Current rules for this class are available at
www.uphaonline.com and will be available in the horse show office. Saturday
morning. Entry Fee $35.

139. SADDLESEAT EQUITATION CHAMPIONSHIP. To be eligible, rider must

have shown and been judged in any WTC class in this division except classes 70
and 94. Saturday night. Entry Fee $40.

SADDLEBRED TYPE PONY

71. THREE GAITED PONY. Friday morning. Entry Fee $35.
76. FIVE GAITED PONY. Friday morning. Entry Fee $35.

105. $200 FIVE-GAITED PONY STAKE. Must have been entered, shown and
judged in class 76. Saturday morning. Entry Fee $40.

113. $200 THREE-GAITED PONY STAKE. Must have been entered, shown and
judged in class 71. Saturday morning. Entry Fee $40.

Horse Show Stall Decorating

Andy Carmen
317-437-5094 cell




HACKNEY DIVISION

Maximum height of Hackney Ponies shall be 14.2 hands, and Harness Ponies
shall be 12.2 hands.

6. HACKNEY PONY OPEN. Wednesday night. Entry Fee $35.

11. HARNESS PONY OPEN. Wednesday night. Entry Fee $35.

21. HARNESS PONY AMATEUR. Thursday morning. Entry Fee $35.
24. HACKNEY PONY AMATEUR. Thursday morning. Entry Fee $35.

31. HACKNEY PLEASURE PONY DRIVING. Thursday morning.
Entry Fee $35.

67. AHHS YOUTH MEDALLION HACKNEY PLEASURE PONY DRIVING.
All participants must be current AHHS members. Friday morning.
Entry Fee $35.

73. AHHS YOUTH MEDALLION ROADSTER PONY. All participants must be
current AHHS members. Friday morning. Entry Fee $35.

98. $300 HACKNEY PONY STAKE. To be eligible, ponies must have been en-
tered, shown and judged in Class 6 or 24. Friday night. Entry Fee $50.

103. AHHS YOUTH MEDALLION ROADSTER PONY UNDER SADDLE
(52” and under) All participants must be current AHHS members.
Saturday morning. Entry Fee $35.

140. $200 HACKNEY PLEASURE PONY DRIVING STAKE. To be eligible,
ponies must have entered, shown and been judged in class 31 or 67. Saturday

night. Entry Fee $40.
145. $300 HARNESS PONY STAKE. To be eligible, ponies must be entered,
shown, and judged in Class 11 or 21. Saturday night. Entry Fee $50.

ROADSTER PONY

17. ROADSTER PONY OPEN. Wednesday night. Entry Fee $35.

29. ROADSTER PONY LIMIT. Ponies that have not won five blue ribbons in the
particular division for which they are showing. Thursday morning. Entry Fee $35



41. ROADSTER PONY ADULT AMATEUR. Thursday night. Entry Fee $35.

59. $250 ADDED UPHA ROADSTER PONY CLASSIC. Open to ponies four
years old and under. Ponies must be nominated with UPHA either prior to the
show (www.uphaonline.com) or in the show office. Friday morning.

Entry Fee $100.

73. AHHS YOUTH MEDALLION ROADSTER PONY. All participants must be
current AHHS members. Friday morning. Entry Fee $35.

84. $300 ROADSTER PONY ADULT AMATEUR STAKE. To be eligible, ponies
must have been entered, shown and judged in class 41, or 29 if driven by an
Amateur. Friday night. Entry Fee $50.

150. $200 ROADSTER PONY JUNIOR EXHIBITOR STAKE. To be eligible po-
nies must be entered, shown and judged in class 73 or 29 if driven by a Juvenile.
Saturday night. Entry fee $40.

156. $300 ROADSTER PONY STAKE. To be eligible ponies must have been en-
tered, shown and judged in any other bike class in this division. Saturday night.
Entry Fee $50.

ROADSTER HORSE
14. ROADSTER TO BIKE - OPEN. Wednesday night. Entry Fee $35.

25. ROADSTER UNDER SADDLE - OPEN. Does not qualify for any Roadster to
Bike Stake class. Thursday morning. Entry Fee $35.

48. ROADSTER TO BIKE - ADULT AMATEUR. Thursday night. Entry Fee $35.

56. ROADSTER TO BIKE - NOVICE. Horses that have not won three blue rib-
bons. Thursday night. Entry Fee $35.

93. ROADSTER TO WAGON STAKE. Friday night. Entry Fee $40

143. $300 ROADSTER TO BIKE AMATEUR STAKE. To be eligible, horse must
have been entered, shown and judged in class 48 or 56 if driven by an amateur.
Saturday night. Entry Fee $50.

152. ROADSTER UNDER SADDLE STAKE. Must have been entered, shown and
judged in class 25. Saturday night. Entry Fee $50.

159. $700 ROADSTER TO BIKE STAKE. Horses must have been entered, shown
and judged in any other class in this division, except classes 25, 93 or 152.
Saturday night. Entry Fee $50



MISCELLANEOUS CLASSES

7. WESTERN PLEASURE OPEN. Open to any rider Professional or Amateur.
Open to any breed. Wednesday night. Entry Fee $35.

15. MORGAN HUNTER PLEASURE. Wednesday night. Entry Fee $35.

19. OPEN PLEASURE DRIVING. Open to any driver, professional or amateur,
and any breed of horse. Thursday morning. Entry Fee $35.

23. OPEN ENGLISH PLEASURE WALK/TROT. Rider any age, may be a Juve-
nile, Amateur or Professional. Open to any breed. Thursday morning.
Entry Fee $35.

28. OPEN ENGLISH PLEASURE. Open to any rider, Professional or Amateur.
Open to any breed. Thursday morning. Entry Fee $35.

33. MORGAN WESTERN PLEASURE. Thursday morning, Entry Fee $35.

36. OPEN HUNTER PLEASURE. Open to any rider, Professional or Amateur.
Open to any breed. Thursday morning. Entry Fee $35.

58. SADDLE SEAT WALK-TROT ONLY PLEASURE 12 & UNDER. For riders
12 years and under who have not competed in a canter class. Open to horses and
ponies of any breed. Friday morning. Entry Fee $35.

60. $200 OPEN WESTERN STAKE. Horses must have entered, shown and been
judged in class 7. Friday morning. Entry Fee $40.

66. OPEN ENGLISH PLEASURE WALK/TROT STAKE. Must have qualified in
class 23. Friday morning. Entry Fee $40.

72. OPEN PLEASURE DRIVING STAKE. Horses must have been entered, shown
and judged in class 19. Friday morning. Entry Fee $40.

74. PLEASURE PONY. Open to any breed of pony. Must be shown by a juvenile
exhibitor. Will be judged at a flat foot walk, trot and canter both ways of the ring.
Will be asked to back. Friday morning. Entry Fee $35.

75. HUNT SEAT WALK/TROT RIDER 12 & UNDER. Open to any breed. Any
rider age 12 & under who has not competed in a canter class. Friday morning.
Entry Fee $35.

90. $200 OPEN ENGLISH PLEASURE STAKE. Horses must have been entered,
shown and judged in class 28. Friday night. Entry Fee $40.



100. LEAD LINE STAKE. Open to riders that are 6 years of age or under or
riders of any age who are Exceptionally Challenged (mentally or physically
challenged). Riders are allowed 1 to 3 attendants walking with the horse and
rider. Pleasurable type mounts only. This will be a stake class and all riders will all
receive Blue “Stake” ribbons. Saturday morning. Entry Fee $15.

101. UPHA EXCEPTIONAL CHALLENGE CUP (with assistance). Go to
www.uphaonline.com for rules. Saturday morning. Entry Fee $35.

104. HUNT SEAT WALK/TROT RIDER 12 & UNDER STAKE. Horses must
have been entered, shown and judged in class 75. Saturday morning. Entry Fee
$40.

106. MORGAN WESTERN PLEASURE STAKE. Horses must have been en-
tered, shown, and judged in class 33. Saturday morning. Entry Fee $40.

108. $200 PLEASURE PONY STAKE. Pony must have been entered, shown and
judged in class 74. Saturday morning. Entry Fee $40.

112. $200 OPEN HUNTER PLEASURE STAKE. Horses must have been entered,
shown, and judged in class 36 or 63 to qualify for this Stake. Saturday morning.
Entry Fee $40.

115. MORGAN HUNTER PLEASURE STAKE. Horses must have been entered,
shown, and judged in class 15. Saturday morning. Entry Fee $40.

116. SADDLE SEAT WALK-TROT ONLY PLEASURE 12 & UNDER STAKE.
For riders 12 years old and under. Must have been entered, shown and judged in
class number 58. Saturday morning. Entry Fee $40

119. CARRIAGE PLEASURE DRIVING - WORKING. To be shown both
directions at a walk, slow trot, working trot and strong trot. To stand quietly
both on the rail and in the line up and rein back. Judged on performance and
quality Saturday morning. Entry Fee $35.

120. CARRIAGE PLEASURE DRIVING - REINMANSHIP. Judged primarily
on the ability and skill of the driver. To be shown both directions at a walk, slow
trot, working trot and strong trot. Shall be required to rein back. Saturday
morning. Entry Fee $35.

121. CARRIAGE PLEASURE DRIVING - TURNOUT. To be shown both
directions at a walk, slow trot, working trot and strong trot. To stand quietly and
rein back. Judged primarily on the suitability of the horse to provide a pleasant
drive. Saturday morning. Entry Fee $35.



ACADEMY DIVISION

All classes in this division will be Saturday AM. Academy Entries on separate
entry sheet for Academy Classes only. UPHA CH 17 Academy Rules apply. A
current copy will be available in the show office.

122. ACADEMY SHOWMANSHIP DRIVING. Saturday morning. Entry Fee
$20.

123. ACADEMY REINMANSHIP DRIVING. Saturday morning. Entry Fee $20.

124. ACADEMYWALK-TROT ONLY LEAD LINE 8 AND UNDER. To be led by
attendant. Shown and judged at a walk and a trot. Rider only is judged. Saturday
morning. Entry Fee $20.

125. ACADEMY SADDLE SEAT EQUITATION WALK-TROT ONLY. Open to
riders 14 & over who have not shown in a canter class. Saturday morning. Entry
Fee $20.

126. ACADEMY SADDLE SEAT SHOWMANSHIP WALK-TROT ONLY. Open
to riders 14 & over who have not shown in a canter class. Saturday morning. Entry
Fee 20.

127. ACADEMY SADDLE SEAT EQUITATION WALK-TROT ONLY 11-13.
Open to riders 11-13 who have not shown in a canter class. Saturday morning.
Entry Fee $20.

128. ACADEMY SADDLE SEAT SHOWMANSHIP WALK-TROT ONLY- 11-13.
Open to riders ages 11-13 that have not shown in a canter class. Saturday morn-
ing. Entry Fee $20.

129. ACADEMY SADDLE SEAT EQUITATION WALK-TROT ONLY-10 &
UNDER. Open to riders 10 and under who have not shown in a canter class.
Saturday morning. Entry Fee $20.

130. ACADEMY SADDLE SEAT SHOWMANSHIP WALK-TROT ONLY- 10
& UNDER. Open to riders 10 and under who have not shown in a canter class.
Saturday morning. Entry Fee $20.

131. ACADEMY WT SADDLE SEAT CHAMPIONSHIP. Saturday morning.
Entry Fee $30.



132. ACADEMY HUNT SEAT EQUITATION WT. Saturday morning.
Entry Fee $20.

133. ACADEMY HUNT SEAT SHOWMANSHIP WT. Saturday morning.
Entry Fee $20.

134. ACADEMY SADDLE SEAT EQUITATION WALK, TROT AND CANTER -
ADULT. Saturday morning. Entry Fee $20.

135. ACADEMY SADDLE SEAT SHOWMANSHIP WALK, TROT AND
CANTER - ADULT. Saturday morning. Entry Fee $20.

136. ACADEMY SADDLE SEAT EQUITATION WALK, TROT AND CANTER -
17 & UNDER. Saturday morning. Entry Fee $20.

137. ACADEMY SADDLE SEAT SHOWMANSHIP WALK, TROT AND
CANTER - 17 & UNDER. Saturday morning. Entry Fee $20.

138. ACADEMY WTC SADDLE SEAT CHAMPIONSHIP. Saturday morning.
Entry Fee $30.

Richfield Video is proud to be the official videographer of the
2016 Pro Am Horse Show.

Reservations are made on a first-come, first-serve basis.

Contact us (H02) 633-1642




& Agricenter

1 r EXIT 134

EASY DIRECTIONS TO THE SHOW

1. Go south out of Atlanta on 1-75.

2. Take exit 135 off of I-75

3. After stopping at the top of the exit ramp, take a left onto Larry Walker Park-
way

4. Go east about 1 mile, passing through the first 2 lights (the fairgrounds will be
on your right)

5. Look for a GA State Hwy Patrol Office on your left across from the east end of
the fairgrounds

6. Right across from this office is the horse trailer entrance to the fairgrounds.

The web site (www.gnfa.com) gives more information and a complete map of the
complex.

LIKE us on Facebook

FOLLOW us on Twitter

Pro-Am’s Social Media is provided by Buzzology, Inc
Tim Satterfield 336-337-2499



HOTELS

There are many other fine hotels in Perry. Visit the Perry, GA visitor’s bureau
website at www.perryga.com for more hotel listings. Please reserve your room

early, as there are other events taking place at the fairgrounds the same weekend.

Ask for the PRO AM RATE at all hotels. Rates good until 1 month out!

BEST WESTERN

105 Lect Drive

Perry, GA 31069
478-218-5200

No Pets

$83.99 single or double
$89.99 1 room suite
$99.99 2 room suite

HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS
1502 Sam Nunn Blvd
Perry, GA 31069
478-224-3000

No Pets

$124.99 king

$134.99 2 queen

$149.99 suite

HOWARD JOHNSON
100 Market Place Dr
Perry, GA 31069
478-987-8400

Pets OK with deposit
$40.99 single

$45.99 double

MICROTEL INN AND SUITES
110 Fariview Dr

Perry, GA 31069

478-987-4004

Pets OK with deposit

$89.99

TRAVELODGE

100 Lect Dr

Perry, GA 31069
478-987-7355

Pets OK with deposit
$59.99 single or double
$79.99 king suite



Pro Am Horse Show
c/o Beth Snider

65 Old Taylorsville Rd.
Shelbyville, KY 40065



